

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**  
**PROJECT NO. RFP-C 19-01**  
**Retail Electricity Supply Services**  
**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS No. 002**

Date: Oct 09, 2018

To: Prospective Respondents

From: Procurement Operations Department, Houston Community College

Subject: Questions and Answers Responses

---

Q1	Section 13: Is the SBDP Good Faith efforts required?
<b>Response:</b>	Yes, please refer to solicitation amendment No. 002.
Q2	Section 3: Are Good Faith Efforts Required under this agreement?
<b>Response:</b>	Yes, please refer to solicitation amendment No. 002.
Q3	Please clarify our question below about usage deviation. We want to know if the college has any solar, energy efficiency plans, etc that would impact usage. This is important when pricing a 100% swing agreement. Please advise.
<b>Response:</b>	No material change in usage expected in the next 3-5 years.

Balance of page intentionally left blank.